
      Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

128 Total Tracts

43
40
3 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

43 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

85 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of May 19, 2016

LEASE SALE 241 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35803

G35881

G35822

G35851

G35807

Viosca Knoll

Atwater Valley

Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks

Ewing Bank

  779

  314

  390

  629

  918

01284

01999

02058

02481

03026

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 8, 2013

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 19, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 241.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


