## Leasing Activities Information



## **LEASE SALE 241 CGOM STATISTICS**

## As of May 19, 2016

3 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	128 Total Tracts
+ 40 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	43 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
43 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	<ul> <li>0 Tracts - Bids Rejected</li> </ul>
	O Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	85 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 19, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 241. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.		
	G35803	Viosca Knoll	779
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.		
	G35881	Atwater Valley	314
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.		
	G35822	Mississippi Canyon	390
02481 BP Exploration & Production Inc.			
	G35851	Garden Banks	629
03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC		
	G35807	Ewing Bank	918

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 8, 2013